Salmonella

Category 1
Category 2
Category 3
TOTAL

Young Chicken Carcasses Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

All Establishments

Number
123
50
31
204

Percent
60.29
24.51
15.2
100

Large Establishments

Number Percent
92 68.15
39 28.89
4 2.96
135 100

Chicken Carcasses

Small Establishments

Number

22

8
15
45

Percent
48.89
17.78
33.33
100

Number

w

12
24

Very Small Establishments

Percent
37.5
12.5
50
100
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Young Turkey Carcasses Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

All Establishments Large Establishments Small Establishments Very Small Establishments
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Salmonella Category 1 30 96.77 20 95.24 10 100 0 0
Category 2 1 3.23 1 476 0 0 0 0
Category 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 31 100 21 100 10 100 0 0
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Salmonella

Category 1
Category 2
Category 3
TOTAL

Chicken Parts Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

All Establishments

Number
290
94
52
436

Percent
66.51
21.56
11.93
100

Large Establishments

Number
112
32
8
152

Chicken Parts

Percent
73.68
21.05
5.26
100

Small Establishments

Number
140
53
38
231

Percent
60.61
22.94
16.45

100

Number

38
9
6

53

Very Small Establishments

Percent
71.7
16.98
11.32
100
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Salmonella

Category 1
Category 2
Category 3
TOTAL

Comminuted Chicken Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

All Establishments

Number
19
9
22
50

Percent

38
18
44
100

Large Establishments

Number Percent
3 27.27
2 18.18
6 54.55
11 100

Comminuted Chicken

Small Establishments

Number

15

5
14
34

Percent
4412
14.71
41.18
100

Number

a N N~

Very Small Establishments

Percent
20
40
40
100
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Salmonella

Comminuted Turkey Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

All Establishments

Number
Category 1 17
Category 2 7
Category 3 11
TOTAL 35

Percent
48.57
20
31.43
100

Large Establishments

Number Percent
2 15.38
3 23.08
8 61.54
13 100

Comminuted Turkey

Small Establishments

Number

15
4
3

22

Percent
68.18
18.18
13.64

100

Very Small Establishments

Number

o O O o

Percent

o O O O
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