Young Chicken Carcasses Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

		All Establishments Number Percent		Large Establishments		Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments	
				Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	123	60.29	92	68.15	22	48.89	9	37.5
	Category 2	50	24.51	39	28.89	8	17.78	3	12.5
	Category 3	31	15.2	4	2.96	15	33.33	12	50
	TOTAL	204	100	135	100	45	100	24	100

Chicken Carcasses Page 1

Young Turkey Carcasses Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

		All Establ	ishments	Large Establishments		Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments	
		Number Percent		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	30	96.77	20	95.24	10	100	0	0
	Category 2	1	3.23	1	4.76	0	0	0	0
	Category 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL	31	100	21	100	10	100	0	0

Turkey Carcasses Page 2

Chicken Parts Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

		All Establishments Number Percent		Large Establishments		Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments	
				Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	290	66.51	112	73.68	140	60.61	38	71.7
	Category 2	94	21.56	32	21.05	53	22.94	9	16.98
	Category 3	52	11.93	8	5.26	38	16.45	6	11.32
	TOTAL	436	100	152	100	231	100	53	100

Chicken Parts Page 3

Comminuted Chicken Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

		All Establishments Number Percent		Large Establishments		Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments	
				Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	19	38	3	27.27	15	44.12	1	20
	Category 2	9	18	2	18.18	5	14.71	2	40
	Category 3	22	44	6	54.55	14	41.18	2	40
	TOTAL	50	100	11	100	34	100	5	100

Comminuted Chicken Page 4

Comminuted Turkey Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period January 29, 2023 through January 27, 2024

	All Establishments		Large Establishments		Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments		
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	17	48.57	2	15.38	15	68.18	0	0
	Category 2	7	20	3	23.08	4	18.18	0	0
	Category 3	11	31.43	8	61.54	3	13.64	0	0
	TOTAL	35	100	13	100	22	100	0	0